
 

 

May 28, 2020 
 
To:   Norman Utility Authority 

3000 E. Robinson 
Norman, OK 73071 
Attn: Geri Wellborn 

 
Re:   Bid Recommendation 

Project Number N37318 
 
Project: Norman Water Treatment Wet Lab Renovation.  Contract K-1819-66. 

 

Geri: 
 
We received three bids for the Wet Lab Renovation project on May 21, 2020.  After reviewing the bids, 
and discussing the project with the apparent low bidder, we recommend the following: 
 
1. Award the contract to Arrowhead Industries, Inc. 
2. Accept all alternate bid items (Ceilings, New Door to Lab and Flooring).  
3. The total contract price including all alternates will be $155,839.00. 
 
Arrowhead Industries is developing a deduct change order to reduce the pricing on the project and we 
will approve that proposal request prior to executing the contract. 
  
 
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
            
Barrett L. Williamson, NCARB, Architect 

 

219 W . B oyd , S u ite  203  
N o rm an , O K  73069   
te l:   405 .360 .1566  
ce l:   405 .249 .4686  

em ail:  b lw @ b lw a rch itec ts .c om  
w ebs ite :   b lw a rch itec ts .c om  

Ba rre tt L. Willia m so n  

A R C H I T E C T S  


